
LOCATIONS: COTC (Church of the Covenant): 67 Newbury St., Boston, MA 02116     UParish (United Parish, Brookline): 210 Harvard St, Brookline, MA 02446 
Sanders Theatre (Memorial Hall): 45 Quincy St, Cambridge, MA 02138     Payson Park Church: 365 Belmont St, Belmont, MA 02478      

Melrose Memorial Hall 590 Main St, Melrose, MA 02176     Emmanuel Church 15 Newbury St, Boston MA 02116 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2019 – 2020 Schedule 
last updated 6/21/2019 

 

Special Events 
Kickoff Party 
Sunday, September 22, 2019 
7:30pm-9:30pm ** 
Enjoy this always-fun kickoff to the new 
singing year in the Coro rehearsal space! 
 
Coro Allegro Auction 
Sun, Nov. 10, 2019 – Mon Nov. 18, 2019 
Support Coro Allegro with our annual auction with 
over 100 items to choose from! 
 
Holiday Party 
December 15, 2019 
6:30pm-9:30pm 
Join us as we celebrate the holidays! 
 
Wine Event 
Saturday, February 22, 2020 
6:30pm-9:30pm 
Plenty of wine and delicious food are served at 
Coro’s wonderful winter fundraiser! 
 
Summer Party 
Friday, June 5, 2020 
6:30pm-9:30pm 
Enjoy fun, food, and festivities at the summer 
fun(d)raiser! 

Concert: Sunday, November 10, 2019, 3pm 
(Sanders Theatre) 
Rehearsal Schedule 
Sun., Sept 8 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Sept 15 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Sept 22 – 6pm-7:30pm – COTC ** 
Sun., Sept 29 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
(Note: Sept. 29 is the first evening of Rosh Hashanah) 
Sun., Oct 6 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon., Oct 14– 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
Retreat: Sat., Oct 19 – 9am-3pm – UParish 
Sun., Oct 20 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Oct 27 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
(Note: Oct 27 is Diwali) 
Sun., Nov 3 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon., Nov 4 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
Thur., Nov 7 – 6:30pm-10pm – Payson Park 
Sat., Nov 9 – 8:30am-12:30pm – Sanders 
(Note: Nov 9 is the Prophet’s Birthday) 
Sun., Nov 10 – 1:15pm call – Sanders 

 
Concert: Sunday, March 8, 2020, 3pm 
(Sanders Theatre) 
Rehearsal Schedule 
Sun., Nov. 17 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun. Nov 24 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Dec 8 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Jan 5 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Jan 12 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon., Jan 20 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
Sun., Jan 26 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., Feb 2 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
HOLD: Mon., Feb 3 – 6:30-9:30pm -- COTC 
Retreat: Sat., Feb 8 – 9am-3pm – UParish 
Sun., Feb 9 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon., Feb 17 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
Sun., Feb 23 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., March 1 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Wed., March 4 – 6:30pm-10pm – Melrose 
Thur., March 5 – 6:30pm-10pm – Melrose 
Sat., March 7 – 8:30am-12:30pm – Sanders 
Sun., March 8 – 1:15pm call – Sanders 

Concert: Sunday, May 17, 2020, 3pm 
(Sanders Theatre) 
Rehearsal Schedule 
Sun., March 15 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., March 22 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., March 29 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Retreat: Sat., April 4 – 9am-3pm - UParish 
Sun., April 5 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon. April 13 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
(Note: April 12 is Easter Sunday) 
Tue., April 21 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – Emmanuel  
Sun., April 26 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., May 3 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Sun., May 10 – 6pm-9pm – COTC 
Mon., May 11 – 6:30pm-9:30pm – COTC 
Thur., May 14 – 6:30pm-10pm – Payson Park 
Sat., May 16 – 8:30am-12:30pm – Sanders 
Sun., May 17 – 1:15pm call – Sanders 
 
GALA: July 4-8, 2020  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 
Rehearsal Schedule 
Mon., Jun 29 – 6:30-9:30pm – COTC  
Tue., Jun 30 – 6:30-9:30pm – COTC (Sanct)  
Wed., Jul 1 – 6:30-9:30pm – COTC  
 

Board Meetings 
Sept 12 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Oct 10 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Nov 14 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Dec 12 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Jan 9 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Retreat: Jan 25 – 9am-3pm – TBD 
Feb 13 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Mar 12 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
April 9 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
May 7 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
June 11 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Retreat: June 20 – 9am-3pm – TBD 
July 16 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 
Aug 13 – 7pm-9pm – COTC 


